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Where does the money come from?

State Taxes Property Taxes
Education Fund Operations Fund
(People) Debt Service Fund
(Stuff)
Referendum
Federal
eral Taxes (Both)

Very small %
(Programs)




Where does the money come from?

State Taxes
Education Fund
(People)




Context matters

Big numbers are small and small numbers add up

If there are 1,000,000 children, then $1,000,000 is just $1 per child

My figures are not exact, they are close approximations to provide context.
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GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS BY FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY
2024-2025 BIENNIUM
$44,598.8 Million

FY 2022-2023 $22,047.4 Million

FY 2024-2025 $22,551.4 Million

GENERAL GENERAL
GOVERNMENT PUBLIC SAFETY CONSERVATION GOVERNMENT

$1,352.2 6.1% 51,4516 6.6% AND $1,383.7 6.1%
ENVIRONMENT

$180.9 0.8%

PUBLIC SAFETY CONSERVATION

$1,419.3 6.3% AND
ENVIRONMENT

$133.9 0.6%

DISTRIBUTIONS
$50.5 0.2%

DISTRIBUTIONS
$50.5 0.2%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
$476.4 2.1%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT
$651.7 3.0%

TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION $45.0 0.2%

$45.9 0.2%

EDUCATION
$12,908.4 57.2%

EDUCATION
$12,639.7 57.3%
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Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency

HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES
$5,674.9 25.7%

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Saurce: Indiana State Budget Agency

Approximately 71% of Education goes to Tuition Support

HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES
$6,134.2 27.2%




2009-10 to 2023-24 Funding Change

41.99%
62.46%

38.37%

But doesn’t enroliment fluctuate each year?
What if there are fewer students?
Maybe we don’t need as much money?
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Year

2008-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

1,037,008
1,036,839
1,031,962

1,033,823
1,030,176

1,027,797

1,024,872
1,027,158

1,030,681
1,028,744
1,024,765
1,006,380
1,010,806
1,007,875

1,005,880

Vouchers

0

0

Enroliment Since 2009-10

Public and Charter

Total
1,037,008
1,036,839
1,035,873
1,042,962
1,049,985
1,056,945
1,057,558
1,061,457
1,066,181
1,065,072

1,061,038

1,041,473

1,054,302
1,060,447

1,074,515




The 2023-24 School Year

How can we compare apples to apples?

By dividing the budget by the number of funded students
with 90% of the vouchers
we can get a per student allocation for each year
and compare that value against inflation since 2009-10

$6,192
$8,321

$8,791
$502.5 million

* If the allocation kept pace with the rest of the General Fund it would be $10,059 today.
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How much of your tax dollars
go to your school?

e If you live in MSD Washington Twp and make $100,000, your maximum Income Tax would
be $3,150 which all goes to the Indiana General Fund.

e 38.31% of the General Fund is budgeted to K12 Tuition Support (minus the Voucher
Budget) so 38.31% of your tax ($1,206.77) funds all the K12 teachers and most people

who work in public schools in Indiana.

e Your tax dollars are spread out to support the whole state. Economy of scale allows for
efficient shared expense.

e Every district, in public board meetings, has to account for each penny of your tax dollars
spent.

“ TRINE UNIVERSITY “




How much of your tax dollars
go to your school?

e MSD Washington has 1.0527% of Indiana’s public school enroliment so approximately
1.0527% of your $1,206.77 ($12.70) comes back to MSD Washington.

e Fremont Community Schools has 0.000904% of Indiana’s public school enroliment so
approximately 0.000904% of your $1,206.77 ($1.09) goes to Fremont Community Schools.

e The 68,735 voucher students can be considered the largest school district in Indiana.

e The budget for the Voucher program accounts for 1.99% of the General Fund and 1.99%
of your $3,150 is $62.69

 Your $62.69 is not publicly accounted for. It is a giveaway.
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Top 40 Appropriations

Top 40 General Fund Appropriations

Share of the
General Fund Cummulative
FY 2023-2024 =Y 2024-2025 Siennial Total Budget Total

1 DOE Distribution for Tuition Support 2,840,000,000 9,020,000,000 17,870,000,000
2 OMPP Mediczid Assistance 3,721,500,000 4,196,600,000 7,918,100,000
3 INPRS Teachers' Retirement Fund Distribution 1,035,200,000 1,066,300,000 2,101,500,000

4 DCS Family and Children Fund 512,973,384 513,873,384 1,026,346,768

TRINE UNIVERSITY
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5 [EDC
6 DCS
7 SBA
8 IVTCC
9 PU

10 DOC

111U

12 CHE

13 ISP

14 DOE

15 INPRS

16 BSU

17 DFR

18 SBA

19 U

20 CHF

21 SC

22 DCS

23 DMH

24 DOR

25 ISU

26 DOC

27 IU

28 CHE

29 OMPP

30 U

31 SBA

32 WCE

33 USI

34 DOE

35 AOS

36 WCF

37 DMH

38 DOE

39 PU

40 SBA

Indana Cconomic Development Corporation
Child Services Administration

State Budce: Agency

Ivy Tech Community Collegce - Ganeral Operating

Purdue University - West Lafayette Campus - General Operating

Food, Educational, and Medical Services

Indiana University - Rloomington Campus - Gereral Operating

21t Century Scholer Awards

Indiana Slale Police and Molor Carrier Inspedion
Curricular Material Reimbursement

Public Safety Pension

Ball State University - General Operating

DFR - County Administration

Local Public Health

I. U. Schocls of Mecicine and Dentistry

Higher Educaton Award Prgram

Local Judges' Salaries

Child Wellare Program

Seriously Mentally I

Collection and Administration

Indiana State University - General Operating
Community Corrections Frograms

IV Indianapclis Campus Ogerating

Freedom of Choica Grants

Childrens Heath Insurance Program

I.J.P.U.L. - General Operating

Slate Budge! Agency - Leases

Westville Correctional Facility

University of Southern Indiana - General Operating
Charer and Innovation Network School Grant Frogram
Gaming Tax

Wabash Valley Correctional Facility

Community Mental Health

Academic mprovement Initiatives

Purdue Northwest - Genergl Oper&ting

State Agercy Contingency Fund

Top 40 Sub-Total
Total General Fund Appropriations

400,000,000
298,938,569
289,600,000
242,730,279
230,254,137
219,325,080
204,987,419
166,270,623
160,607,701
160,000,000
152,500,000
135,706,951
113,798,164
75,000,000
109,983,594
101,425,081
97,008,265
91,423,093
90,811,518
80,914,450
76,181,922
72,625,165
10,000,000
66,225,902
67,603,000
130,000,000
60,031,225
55,239,799
52,617,944
52,600,000
50,500,000
50,116,795
50,000,000
50,000,000
49,602,659
33,000,000

18,457,302,719
22,047,378,261

250,000,000
301,402,728
246,200,000
245,049,320
232,471,525
225,063,624
207,085,684
166,270,623
160,607,701
160,000,000
152,500,000
137,036,667
114,858,982
150,000,000
111,061,865
101,425,081
99,627,132
91,423,093
20,811,518
80,914,450
76,924,790
72,625,165
135,000,000
66,225,902
64,603,000

60,479,225
55,355,175
53,122,180
52,600,000
50,500,000
50,141,595
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,081,908
66,000,000

19,084,242,317
22,551,394,531

650,000,000
600,341,297
535,300,000
487,779,599
462,725,662
444,388,704
412,073,103
332,541,246
321,215,402
320,000,000
305,000,000
272,743,618
228,657,146
225,000,000
221,045,459
202,850,162
196,635,397
182,346,186
181,623,036
161,828,900
153,106,712
145,250,330
145,000,000
132,151,804
132,206,000
130,000,000
120,510,450
110,594,974
105,740,124
105,200,000
101,000,000
100,258,390
100,000,000
100,000,000

99,684,567

99,000,000

37,541,545,036
44,598,772,792




Top 40 Appropriations

Top 40 General Fund Appropriations

Share of the
General Fund Cummulative

Agency Description FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025 Biennial Total Budget Total
1 DOE Distribution for Tuition Support 8,840,000,000 9,030,000,000 17,870,000,000 40.1% 40.1%
2 OMPP Medicaid Assistance 3,721,500,000 4,196,600,000 7,918,100,000 17.8% 57.8%
3 INPRS Teachers' Retirement Fund Distribution 1,035,200,000 1,066,300,000 2,101,500,000 4.7% 62.5%
4 DCS Family and Children Fund 512,973,384 513,873,384 1,026,846,768 2.3% 64.8%
5 |EDC Indiana Economic Development Corporation 400,000,000 250,000,000 650,000,000 1.5% 66.3%
6 DCS Child Services Administration 298,938,569 301,402,728 600,341,297 1.3% 67.6%
7 SBA State Budget Agency 289,600,000 246,200,000 535,800,000 1.2% 68.8%
8 IVTCC lvy Tech Community College - General Operating 242,730,279 245,049,320 487,779,599 1.1% 69.9%
9 PU Purdue University - West Lafayette Campus - General Operating 230,254,137 232,471,525 462,725,662 1.0% 71.0%
10 DOC Food, Educational, and Medical Services 219,325,080 225,063,624 444,388,704 1.0% 72.0%
11 U Indiana University - Bloomington Campus - General Operating 204,987,419 207,085,684 412,073,103 0.9% 72.9%
12 CHE 21st Century Scholar Awards 166,270,623 166,270,623 332,541,246 0.7% 73.6%
13 ISP Indiana State Police and Motor Carrier Inspection 160,607,701 160,607,701 321,215,402 0.7% 74.4%
14 DOE Curricular Material Reimbursement 160,000,000 160,000,000 320,000,000 0.7% 75.1%
15 INPRS Public Safety Pension 152,500,000 152,500,000 305,000,000 0.7% 75.8%
16 BSU Ball State University - General Operating 135,706,951 137,036,667 272,743,618 0.6% 76.4%
17 DFR DFR - County Administration 113,798,164 114,858,982 228,657,146 0.5% 76.9%
18 SBA Local Public Health 75,000,000 150,000,000 225,000,000 0.5% 77.4%
19 U |. U. Schools of Medicine and Dentistry 109,983,594 111,061,865 221,045,459 0.5% 77.9%
20 CHE Higher Education Award Program 101,425,081 101,425,081 202,850,162 0.5% 78.3%
21 SC Local Judges' Salaries 97,008,265 99,627,132 196,635,397 0.4% 78.8%
22 DCS Child Welfare Program 91,423,093 91,423,093 182,846,186 0.4% 79.2%
23 DMH Seriously Mentally lli 90,811,518 90,811,518 181,623,036 0.4% 79.6%




Impact of the Voucher Program

e Just as we can use percentage to follow how your tax dollars are spent...

e We can use percentages to approximate the cost of the Voucher Program to each
school district: Budgeted dollars times a district’s percent of state enrollment= a
district’s approximate share of the cost of the program.

e And if we do this over time...

“ TRINE UNIVERSITY




Impact of the Voucher Program

District Share if Indiana Choice Scholarship Money Was Added to
the Basic Grant: MSD Washington Township

$5.000,000

.

$4.000.000 54,609,542

$3.000,000
$3,251,270

$2,757,376
$2.000.000

1,806,821  $1,846,285
$1,648,237 51,641,318 9
$1.000,000

Laxe
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Impact of the Voucher Program
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2023-24 District share if | 2022-23 District share if | 2021-22 District share if (2020-21

Voucher money was Voucher money was Voucher money was Vouche

1 Corporation ID [Corporation Name Total added to Basic Grant added to Basic Grant added to Basic Grant added 1
2 %0015 Adams Central Community Schools $1,671,333.57 $430,961.08 $313,142.91 $260,289.31
3 '0025 North Adams Community Schools $3,039,895.41 $797,495.66 §573,057.74 $464,729.14
4 '6035 South Adams Schools $2,023,042.29 $543,707.47 $399,988.70 $320,237.83
5 '6125 MSD Southwest Allen County Schls $12,561,893.86 $3,337,118.86 $2,431,993.56 $2,002,895.48
5 T0225 Northwest Allen County Schools $13,459,097.11 $3,749,796.75 $2,607,552.80 $2,086,669.70
7 Y0235 Fort Wayne Community Schools $49,758,071.18 $12,789,531.97 $9,362,225.81 $7,770,250.69
8 T0255 East Allen County Schools $15,863,386.85 $4,379,696.43 $3,002,872.37 $2,436,625.60
9 "0365 Bartholomew Con School Corp $18,719,255.16 $4,997,842.63 $3,586,824.75 $2,939,783.27
10 '6370 Flat Rock-Hawcreek School Corp $1,388,815.21 $359,134.24 $259,292.29 $223,141.72
11 0395 Benton Community School Corp $2,818,668.64 $734,375.10 $523,876.25 $430,912.02
12 '(.:)515 Blackford County Schools $2,889,688.00 $759,188.01 $545,042.97 $453,456.77
13 J0615 Western Boone Co Com Sch Dist $2,452,215.36 $619,016.83 $457,263.35 $376,343.50
14 '0630 Zionsville Community Schools $12,164,406.69 $3,363,237.71 $2,395,263.08 $1,940,641.25
15 "0665 Lebanon Community School Corp $5,955,565.56 $1,652,017.49 $1,148,605.69 $905,120.20
16 "0670 Brown County School Corporation $2,989,525.80 $760,929.27 $555,003.78 $463,448.19
17 @750 Carroll Consolidated School Corp $1,764,252.31 $465,786.22 $338,978.75 $287,445.48
18 0755 Delphi Community School Corp $2,310,205.59 $596,380.49 $431,427.50 $357,641.61
19 0775 Pioneer Regional School Corp $1,576,113.49 $397,441.89 $302,870.82 $256,702.64
20 '6815 Lewis Cass Schools $2,127,594.20 $538,048.38 $405,591.66 $339,708.29
21 :9875 Logansport Community Sch Corp $7,053,302.74 $1,918,429.80 $1,361,829.24 $1,099,312.42




jion ID |Corporation Name Total added to Bas

Adams Central Community Schools $1,671,333.57 $4
North Adams Community Schools $3,039,895.41 $7
South Adams Schools $2,023,042.29 €

MSD Southwest Allen County Schls $12,561,893.86 $3,°
Northwest Allen County Schools $13,459,097.11 $3,7
Fort Wayne Community Schools $49,758,071.18 $12,7

34,3
$4,6
G
$:
$:
$

Zionsville Community Schools $12,164,406.69 $3,°

Lebanon Community School Corp $5,955,565.56 $1,€



Summary

e Since it took over the responsibility of funding Indiana’s educators, the General
Assembly has underfunded education relative to inflation on both a budgetary
number and a per-student basis.

e We each fund all of the teachers in the state through our income and sales taxes.

e Adding voucher program without increasing funding negatively impacts the
financing of each public school.

e The voucher program is an irresponsible giveaway of what would be the 5th largest
expense in the General Fund by our elected officials.
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Food for thought

e The Republicans have controlled the statehouse since
2011.

* The Republicans have had a supermajority in the
statehouse since 2014.

e Since 2005 the Governors have been Republicans

e The GOP got rid of the elected Superintendent of Schools.

e The GOP have had total control over education.

e |f there iIs a problem with education in Indiana, only one
party has been in charge of it.




Thank you

Drphildowns@gmail.com
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